currency fluctuations; strategic loans, investments and transactions the Company has or may pursue; our

dependence on third-party manufacturers and suppliers; our ability to maintain and improve operational

efficiencies and profitability; the development, deployment and commercial acceptance of the MediaFLO

USA network and FLO™ technology; as well as the other risks detailed from time-to-time in the

Company’s SEC reports.

###

© 2008 Qualcomm Incorporated. All rights reserved. Qualcomm is a registered trademark of Qualcomm Incorporated.
MediaFLO, FLO, Mobile Station Modem and MSM are trademarks of Qualcomm Incorporated.  CDMA2000 is a
registered trademark of the Telecommunications Industry Association.  All other trademarks are the property of their
respective owners.

Qualcomm Announces Financial Guidance for the Fourth Quarter and Fiscal 2008   Page 6 of 6

Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Financial Measures Related to Prior Periods
(In millions, except per share data)

Fourth Quarter - Fiscal Year 2007

Segments
Qualcomm Pro

Forma

Estimated
Share-Based

Compensation (1) Tax Items (2) QSI (3)

Total
Qualcomm

(GAAP)
Revenues 2,305$   $   -   -$   $   1  $   2,306
EBT 1,129   (117)   -   (64)   948
Net income (loss) 911   (77)   331   (34)   1,131
Diluted EPS 0.54$   (0.05)$   0.20$   (0.02)$   0.67$
Diluted shares used 1,689   1,689   1,689   1,689   1,689

Twelve Months - Fiscal Year 2007

Segments
Qualcomm Pro

Forma

Estimated
Share-Based

Compensation (2) Tax Items (2) In-Process R&D QSI

Total
Qualcomm

(GAAP)
Revenues 8,870$   -$   -$   -$   1$   8,871$
EBT 4,363   (487)   -   (10)   (240)   3,626
Net income (loss) 3,406   (321)   364   (9)   (137)   3,303
Diluted EPS 2.01$   (0.19)$   0.22$   (0.01)$   (0.08)$   1.95$
Diluted shares used 1,693   1,693   1,693   1,693   1,693   1,693

(1) Certain share-based compensation is included in operating expenses as part of employee-related costs but is not allocated to the Company’s
segments as such costs are not considered relevant by management in evaluating segment performance.

(2) During the fourth quarter of fiscal 2007, the Company recorded a $331 million tax benefit, or $0.20 diluted earnings per share, related to tax
expense recorded in prior years resulting from the completion of tax audits during the fourth fiscal quarter. The fiscal 2007 Qualcomm pro